The scope of work consists of " Supply of Nord Lock Washers for various 
EHV S/s, under EHV O&M Division Ratnagiri " as indicated in schedule 'A' attached. 

5) VALUE OF WORK: The overall contract value of the work entrusted to you, is limited upto 
Rs. 3,98,340/- (Rs. Three Lakhs Ninety-Eight Thousand Three Hundred Forty only) including 
all taxes, duties and incidental charges. 

6) RATES: Rates in Schedule 'A' are inclusive of GST. No extra amount against any taxes, 
transport will be given at any cost. 

7) PENALTY: The material shall be supplied within 45 days from the date of receipt of work order

[...]

1) Taxes if any should be quoted separately otherwise it will be presumed that the rates are inclusive of all 
taxes. 

2) Above rates are inclusive of all taxes (LC @1% & GST @18%). 
3) Schedule is enclosed for reference only.  

The total value of order is Limited upto Rs. 3,98,340/- (Rs. Three Lakhs Ninety-Eight Thousand Three 
Hundred Forty only) including of all taxes. 

Sd/- 

(J. J. Pathare)  
                                                                                                                  Executive Engineer (Charge) 

EHV O&M Dn., Ratnagiri